

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 239 of 2024

Date of Order: 09.09.2024

Shri Tlingshon Lyngkhai & Anr. **Vs.** Khasi Hills Autonomous
District Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. E. Wanniang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. C. Nongkhaw, Adv. (For R 1-3)
Mr. R.K. Synrem, Adv. (For R 4)
Mr. E. Marwein, Adv. (For R 5)
Mr. R. Pyngrope, Adv. (For R 6)

Mr. R.K. Synrem, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 4, and Mr. R. Pyngrope, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 6, as such service is complete on all the respondents. They pray that they may be allowed 3(three) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 01.10.2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
09.09.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"