

Serial No. 27
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 239 of 2024

Date of Order: 13.03.2025

Shri. Tlingshon Lyngkhoi & Anr. Vs. KHADC & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Khyriem, Adv. (For R 5)
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. (For R 6)
None for R 4.

Mr. B. Khyriem, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 submits that as he has just received the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner, he prays that the matter may be listed after one-week.

Prayer is allowed.

Ms. P. Biswakarma, learned counsel for the petitioner also submits that she will be serving the rejoinder affidavit upon the counsel for the respondent No. 4 in the course of the day.

List this matter on 3rd April, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.03.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"