

Serial No. 29
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 239 of 2024

Date of Order: 27.08.2025

Tlingshon Lyngkhoi & Anr.

Vs.

KHADC & 5 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :

Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv. vice

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Ms. P.S. Nongbri, Adv.(For R 1-3)

Mr. R.K. Synrem, Adv. (For R 4)

Mr. P.L. Sawkmie, Adv. vice

Mr. B. Khyriem, Adv. (For R 5)

Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv. (For R 6)

Prayer has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, though the same is objected to by Ms. P.S. Nongbri, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 1-3.

List this matter on 15th September, 2025.

It is understood that on the next date, no further adjournment shall be taken.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.08.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"